

ì

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

AGR0748

P/	\GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

LAUR PO B

HODINE

*709052839 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312
304-558-2221

FREIGHT TERMS. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 12/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 02/07/2007 BID OPENING TIME CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER 0001 LS 968-32 1 DEMOLITION TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR THE TOTAL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT, DEMOLITION, AND PROPER DEBRIS DISPOSAL OF SIX (6) STRUCTURES AT THE HOPEMONT STATE FARM PROPERTY. IT IS BELIEVED THAT FOUR (4) OF THESE STRUCTURES CONTAINED ASBESTOS. A COPY OF THE SITE SCAN REPORT AND FINDINGS FOR EACH STRUCTURE IS ATTACHED ALONG WITH A PROJECT DESIGN FOR EACH STRUCTURE. ASBESTOS ABATEMENT IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID WILL BE HELD AT THE HOPEMONT STATE FARM, ACROSS FROM HOPEMONT HOSPITAL, ON JANUARY 17, 2007 AT 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BID. BIDDER. RECEIVED EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED 2007 FEB 20 A 10: 28 WITHIN 120 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. PURCHASING DIVISION EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO STATE OF N.Y PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-296-7531 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0640963 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



į

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

ADDRESS	ORRESPO	NDENCE	O ATTEN	TION OF:
PRICE				

304-558-0492

8 H P

Ö

NODZE

***709052839** 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/		į								t to an an abbetic
8ID OPENING DATE	docessionesses	02/07/	2007	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	SUPPLI	ED ARE HE SPE	OF A	N INF	F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	LITY OR	דסא סמ	CONFOR		
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR PRES 21-5A, ET IS PROJEC	NT OF L TON , SEQ.	ABOR MIN	IIMUM W. Pursuai	AGE	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY Any am	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST RACT CUMENTS		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM ED BELOW	PENSATI	ON IF SL	ICCESSFI		
	OF THIS (XX) II OF COMI ISSUANO THE BIS	S CONT NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	RACT: CE: L GENE CONTR MENTS	SUCCE ERAL ACT.	SSFUL VEN LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM	DOR SHA INSURA THERWIS	LL FURNI NCE PRIC E SPECIF	SH PROD IR TO IED IN	DF	
	(XX) BO THE BIN SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA	DNDS: D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON	FIVE BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR	PERCE THE CH BII FURN 100%	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO	WEST V D BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF	IRGINIA, THE SU BOND A THE CO	SHALL CCESSFU ND LABO NTRACT	BE JL DR/	
SIGNATURE	DONDO 1	ותי שב	1,000		ERSE SIDE FOR TE				TE.	
TITLE		FE	N				ADD	RESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					TALANAT AND			201/5 : 12		



ì

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ö

<u> AGR0748</u>

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	OF.

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

304-296-7531 ***709052839** LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760 MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2. ROOM 106 **4720 BRENDA LANE** CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 12/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 02/07/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY LIOP LINE IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

i

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for | Quotation

RFQ NUMBER AGR0748 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

304-296-7531 ***709052839** LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Ø ∓-¤ ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.8	3	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/		}						
BID OPENING DATE		02/07/	2007		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	AUQ	NTITY	UOP CA		EM NUMBER	UNITP	PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY	CTS TO SURPLU MENT O OF DOME	BE SUPPL S AREA", F LABOR, STIC PRO	IED OR P AS DEFI FOREIGN DUCTS AR	LUMINUM, GRODUCED IN NED BY THE PRODUCTS E 30% OR MPRODUCTS.	A "SUBST UNITED S MAY BE SU	ANTIAL TATES PPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, IINES T IUM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE SPENHAT THER ASS OR SEST BID EQUEST, THE LOW	DING OFF E EXISTS TEEL THA DOMESTIC IN WRITI EST BID ICATE IN	CONTRACT U ICER OF TH A BID FOR T IS REASO PRODUCTS, NG, A REEV FOR SUCH D THEIR BID	E SPENDIN LIKE FOR NABLE AND THE SPEN ALUATION OMESTIC P IF THEY	G UNIT EIGN LOWER DING AND RODUCTS.	
	REV. 3	:	REIGN AL	UMINUM,	GLASS OR S	TEEL.		
		}	ı	& ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT	OF CONSTR	UCTION	
	THE AR TO ABI	CHITEC DE BY	T/ENGINE THE FOLL	OWING SC	R AGENCY S HEDULE IN FOR STATE	ISSUING	_	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST DECIFICATION OF STANS DECOPY	F ALL PA ATIONS F LL BE FO IVISION. DF THE A	RTIES TH OR THE P RWARDED THE AR	SHALL PREP AT HAVE PR ROJECT. T TO THE BUY CHITECT/EN TO THE STA	OCURED DRA HE ADDENDO ER IN THE GINEER SHA	AWINGS UM STATE ALL ALSO	
SIGNATURE			SEE	REVERSE SIDE I	TELEPHONE	VOITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	N			ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		0410110				N SPACE ARC		



į

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ø±-a

Ť

RFO NUMBER
AGR 0 7 4 8

PAGE 5

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

NEX DOR:

*709052839 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-22

312 304-558-2221

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OFSAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/2006							<u> </u>		
ID OPENING DATE	02	/07/2	007			BID	<u>OP</u>	<u>ENING TIME </u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Υ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ļ		}						
	(2) THE	BIIVEI	э с <u>и</u>	A 1 1 C	END THE A	премоим	A T.	n	
	,							TEND THE BID	
	L .		1					CEIVED BY THE	
	ſ				(14) DAYS		f		
	OPENING	DATE.	ţ	(
	(3) ALL	ADDE	UDA (SHUIII	D RE EORM	ΔΙΙΥ ΔΓ	KNI	OWLEDGED BY AL	1
	į.							ASING DIVISION	1
	Į .		1				•	E RULES AND	
	1	L L						IDDING DOCUMEN	T
								. THE ONLY	
			f				1	ISSUED FOR TH	E
	l .	POSE	of C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	T	IME AND/OR	
	DATE.	Ì	İ	į			ļ		
	REV. 11/	96	Į	{			{		
		{	{	ĺ					
			-	ļ					1
-	EXHIBIT	10	ļ	1		ļ			
	ADDENDUM	ACKNO)WLEI	DGEME	ΝT				
	·								1
		1	1			,	•	WING CHECKED	
í		1	- 1		ADE THE N OR SPECI	I	1	REVISIONS TO	
	111 111010) I		ן אוס	OK SILCI	, ICALIO	,	210.	
	ADDENDUM	NOS.:]		ļ	-		
,	NO. 1		$\sqrt{ }$						
-1									
	NO. 2	• ••	• • •						
}	VO 7	[]	}	}		}	<u> </u>		
ļ	NO. 3		• • • •	• • • •	• • •				
ļ	NO. 4	.]].			j	j		
		1	<u> </u>	SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	BMS AND CON	AUTE AUTE	NS	
NATURE				V	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	eserci.ic	DATE	
.E		FEIN					1	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								AUDITEGO OFFINICE	J.O DE NOTED ABOVE



İ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
AGR 0748

"

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

からなど言く

*709052839 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/ BID OPENING DATE		22 (27									
	· ·	02/07/		CAT				OPENING		01:30F	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITE	MNUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	1	um(s) tufu Achen Feb.	THAT	E CAL	URE TO	REJEC	TION	HE RECEI OF THE SNATURE MPANY TE		THE	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305.	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP TELE IRGINI CTIVE E NUMB TO CO CTORS	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, PHONE A STA BIDDE ER ON MPLET NAME:	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD : (30 TE CO R TO THEI	RFORM (. THE OWERED FOR A WEST \ ING 3, 4) 558- DE 21-1 INCLUDE R BID.	11-2 R CONTRA WEST TO IS CONTR /IRGIN ROOM -7890.	EQUIR CTING VIRGI SUE I ACTOR IA DI 319, REQUI	RES THATE WORK IT INTO CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CHARLES CHARLES CONTROL	IN THIS ITRACTORS TRACTORS ISE MAY OF LABO STON, WV	BE R	
SIGNATURE	-	\sim		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1			Ina	- T	
Von	-Xeen					و ا	104 Z	967531	, DAI	E 2/141	07
TITLE PROCE	obot	FE	IN 550	6409	763			ADD			NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AGR0748

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

304-296-7531 ***709052839** LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PD BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2221 25312

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/28/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/07/2007 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER AGR0748 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

VENDOR

304-296-7531 ***709052839** LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Ø H − p ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SH	IP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/0	7/2007	BID OPENIN	<u>IG TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM!	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DULD CONTAIN THIS IN			
BUYER: 41				
REQ. NO.:	AGR0748			
BID OPENIN	G DATE AND TIME			
	VIDE A FAX NUMBER IN YOU REGARDING YOUR		CESSARY	
	THIS QUOTE:	PERSON TO CONTA	CT	
***** TH	IS IS THE END OF RFO	Q AGRO748 **	**** TOTAL:	See Bill Forms
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	UATE	
TITLE	FEIN	'	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Demolition Services/* Including Asbestos Abatement- Hopemont State Farm Property

Listing of the six (6) Structures:

- 1) Milking Barn
- 2) Farm Office
- 3) Farm Residence (House & Garage)
- 4) Depot/Depot Shed

The following clarification needs to be included in the Asbestos project design for Demolition Specifications.

A-1 Base bid for the total abatement removal of asbestos Containing material per the included design and specifications, with the building demolition debris disposal as construction debris: The air clearance provision doesn't need to be performed for this demolition project, visual clearance only. The collection of the building debris (HEPA vacuuming floors/ walls not required.) as asbestos contaminated for the first floor only.

A-2 Alternative bid for the abatement removal of all friable Asbestos containing materials per the included design and specifications, with the remaining non-friable asbestos containing materials to be removed with the building demolition debris, classified as asbestos contaminated to an EPA Certified landfill. The air clearance provision doesn't need to be performed for this Demolition project, visual clearance only. The collection of the Building debris (HEPA vacuuming floors/ walls not required) as Asbestos contaminated for the first floor only.

A pre-bid on-site inspection of these buildings will be provided prior to bid submission.

The WV Department of Agriculture shall be held harmless for any and all liability and damages which may occur as a result of this project.

The successful vendor will have 90-120 days from the issuance of a purchase order to complete the project and submit their invoice to the Dept of Agriculture.

· - .

Each structure is to be bid separate (itemized), given the limited amount of funds for each project.

: 7 F

Contact Person: Dwayne O'Dell, Asst. Director, Marketing & Development Division, 304 558-2210, 304 541-5460.

0605-072

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont Milking Barn

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

Base Bid s 22,500.00

ALTERNATE BID:

- I otal abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

Alternate Bid : NO Bid

DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont House Garage

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

• The Garage shall be demolished and disposed of as construction debris.

\$ 5,500.00

WV Dept of Agriculture, Hopemont WV House

0605-072

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont House

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris

Buse Bid \$ 15,000.00

ALTERNATE BID:

- Total abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

Alternate Bid & No Bid

WV Dept of Agriculture, Hopemont WV Office

0605-072

Hopemont office

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

Base Bid \$ 41,500.00

ALTERNATE BID:

- Total abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

Atternote Bid , NO Bid

WV Dept of Agriculture, Hopemont WV Depot Shed

0605-072

Hopemont Depot Shed

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

J - 1 - 1 - 3

- I otal abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris

Base Bell \$ 5,500.00

ALTERNATE BID:

I otal abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.

The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

Alternate Bid & No Bid

DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont Depot

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

• The Depot shall be demolished and disposed of as construction debris.

\$ 9,500.00



Department Of Administration Purchasing Division

RE: RFQ # AGR0748

To Whom It May Concern,

Please add the enclosed Addendum Notification No. 3 to our previously sent request for Quotation.

Sincerely

Thomas A. Laurita

President



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

wv purchasing aca sect Fax 304-558-4115

Request for afon

tion Quotation A

AGR0748

Mar 9 2007 02:44pm P002/005

1

* L P

*709052839 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MDRGANTOWN WV 26507

RON PRICE
304-558-0492

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312
304-558-2221

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/08/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: AMCIÚNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE NO. ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO DELETE ALTERNATE BID FROM THE REQUISITION. ALL BIDS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BASE BID. 968-32 L.S 0001 1 DEMOLITION AGRO748 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-296-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55.0640963 TITLE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

P/	G		80
		5	

Addriassicoholasionidanceatoraetanitonios

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

304-296-7531 **×709052839** LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760 MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 **4720 BRENDA LANE** CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 02/07/2007 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



Department of Administration Purchasing Division

RE: RFQ# AGR0748

To Whom It May Concern,

Please add the enclosed Addendum Notification No. 2 to our previously sent Request for Quotation.

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Laurita

President



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

1

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
RON	PRICE
304-	558-0492

*709052839 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/16/2007 BID OPENING TIME 03/14/2007 0'1:30PM BID OPENING DATE: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM NO. 2 CHANGE THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 2/21/07 TO 3/14/07 968-32 0001 LS 1 DEMOLITION THIS IS THE END OF REQ AGR0748 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-296-7531 2/21/07 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 50640963

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

REQ NUMBER AGR0748

PA	GE.	
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RON PRICE

304-558-0492

VENDOR

***709052839** 304-296-7531 LAURITA EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 760

MORGANTOWN WV 26507

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	F	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/28/	2006						·		
BID OPENING DATE:		02/07/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTTY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM N	IMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				}				İ	
	(3) #		-D 011					ļ	
					END THE		EXTEND THE BI		
							RECEIVED BY T		
i i	1	ı					TO THE BID	"	
1	OPENIN	t				· NION			
}						•	Ì		
							KNOWLEDGED BY		
							CHASING DIVIS		
							AME RULES AND		
							BIDDING DOCU		
1 .							NT. THE ONLY		
							IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	Ine	
, ,	DATE.	JINI USL	ט, כ	HANGI	NG A BID	OFENING	TIME AND/OK]	
				ļ				l	
	REV. 13	1/96			:		;.	1	
		ĺ		ć				ļ	
			- {	1					
	EXHIBIT	Г 10	j	Ì				ļ	
	ADDENDA								
ļ	ADDEND	JM ACK	YUWL.E	Der WE	N I			l	
	T HEREI	RV ACK	AUM! E	חכב פו	CEIPT OF	THE EN	LLOWING CHECK	ED	
							Y REVISIONS T		
1					OR SPECI			_	
	ADDEND	M NOS		1					•
			/					1	
	NO. 1	• •		• • • • •	• • •				
				1					
ļ.	40. Z	• •	***	• • • • •	• • • •				
,	NO. 3		1	Ì					
]	1U. J	•]•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •		•		
j It	10. 4	_ _							
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	DATE	
						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	1						

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES Laurita Excavating, Inc P O Box 760, Morgantow	·	at we					
as Principal, hereinafter call Fidelity and Deposit Comp P O Box 1884, Pittsburg	any of Maryland	nd					
a corporation duly organized as Surety, hereinafter called West Virginia Deaprtment Purchasing Division, PO E as Obligee, hereinafter calle	the Surety, are he of Agriculture Box 50130, Charle	ld and fi eston, \	rmly boun WV 2530)5	mount Bid		
for the payment of which su heirs, executors, administrat	m well and truly to ors, successors ar	be mad nd assign	de, the sa	d Principal and several	Dollars (\$ <u>5%</u> and the said Sure ly, firmly by these	ety bind oursel presents.), ves, ou
WHEREAS, the Principal ha Farm, RFQ # AGR0748	s submitted a bid f	or Demo	olition and	Abatement	of Farm Structure	es at Hopemor	ıt State
NOW, THEREFORE, if the with the Obligee in accordar bidding or Contract Docume the prompt payment of labo Principal to enter such Contract to exceed the penalty hobligee may in good faith contract to enter such cothere with the contract to exceed the penalty hobligee may in good faith contract the shall be null and void, otherward.	nce with the terms onts with good and rand material furmater and give such ereof between the contract with another	of such sufficier sished in bond or amoun er party	bid, and go the surety for the prose- bonds, if the specified to perform	give such bo or the faithfo ecution ther the Principa I in said bio	ond or bonds as rull performance of eof, or in the event shall pay to the and such larger	nay be specifie such Contract ont of the failur Obligee the di amount for w	ed in the t and for e of the fference hich the
Signed and sealed this	7th day	y of	February	,	2007		
QOULU (Witness)	US			The least	(Principal (Title) Deposit Compan	Presiden	(Seal)
Yaun M C (Witness)	MAD Karen M. Compo	ort		Zachary) Me	(Surety) (Title) Attorney	in-Fact	(Seal)

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Ihat the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Karen M. COMPORT, Wendy L. PRICE, Zachary D. WENDELSON and Mark F. SUSCO, all of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, EACH its true and lawful agent and Artornels in Fact, to make execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly received and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md, in their part persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Roseann CIAMACCO, Zachary L. MENDEDSON, Rater M. COMPORT, dated June 10, 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does Hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSII COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 12th day of May, A.D. 2005.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gugt. Munz

Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Frank E. Martin Jr

- Frank & Marti-

Vice President

State of Maryland State of Baltimore State

On this 12th day of May, A.D. 2005, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

SUMIS R. HATOLOGY WASHINGTON MOTARY PUBLE

Dennis R Hayden

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: February 1, 2009

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2007

mis _	/	day or	rebluary	,	2007		
						/ 2 -	, ,
						Gerald 7 H	eleg
						Assistant Secreta	iry